BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION



Petition of PECO Energy Company			:
for Approval of its Act 129 Phase II			:	M-2012-2333992
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan		:


THIRD PREHEARING ORDER

		In accordance with the provisions of 52 Pa. Code § 5.483, the purpose of this Order is to address the Petition to Intervene filed by the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) and to update the Presiding Officer’s e-service list.

A.	PETITION TO INTERVENE OF CAUSE-PA		

		On December 3, 2012, CAUSE-PA filed a Petition to Intervene in this case.  The active parties to this proceeding indicated that they have no objection to the requested intervention.  Pursuant to the Commission’s regulation at 52 Pa. Code 5.75(b), the Petition is granted.
	
B.	UPDATED E-SERVICE LIST

		The following attorneys have been designated to receive all documents from me.  Please note that this is the ALJ’s e-service list, NOT the Commission’s official service list:

		Jack Garfinkle, Esq.			PECO Energy Company
		Jack.Garfinkle@exeloncorp.com

		Anthony Gay, Esq.
		Anthony.Gay@exeloncorp.com

		Catherine Vasudevan, Esq.
		cvasudevan@morganlewis.com

		Thomas P. Gadsden, Esq.
		tgadsden@morganlewis.com


		Aron Beatty, Esq.			Office of Consumer Advocate
		abeatty@paoca.org


		Daniel G. Asmus, Esq.		Office of Small Business Advocate
		dasmus@pa.gov


		Scott Schwarz, Esq.			City of Philadelphia
		scott.schwarz@phila.gov


		Adelou Bakare, Esq.			PAIEUG
		ABakare@mwn.com

		Charis Mincavage, Esq.
		CMincava@mwn.com


		Heather Langeland, Esq.		PennFuture
		Langeland@pennfuture.org


		Harry S. Geller, Esq.			CAUSE-PA
		HGellerPULP@palegalaid.net		

		Patrick Cicero, Esq.
		PCiceroPULP@palegalaid.net


		Barry Naum, Esq.			Walmart
		BNaum@spilmanlaw.com

		Derrick Williamson, Esq.
		DWilliamson@spilmanlaw.com







		THEREFORE,

		IT IS ORDERED:


		1.	That the Petition to Intervene in this case filed by the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania on December 3, 2012, is granted.

		2.	That the following individuals are designated to receive service of documents from the undersigned for their respective clients:


		Jack Garfinkle, Esq.			PECO Energy Company
		Jack.Garfinkle@exeloncorp.com

		Anthony Gay, Esq.
		Anthony.Gay@exeloncorp.com

		Catherine Vasudevan, Esq.
		cvasudevan@morganlewis.com

		Thomas P. Gadsden, Esq.
		tgadsden@morganlewis.com


		Aron Beatty, Esq.			Office of Consumer Advocate
		abeatty@paoca.org


		Daniel G. Asmus, Esq.		Office of Small Business Advocate
		dasmus@pa.gov


		Scott Schwarz, Esq.			City of Philadelphia
		scott.schwarz@phila.gov






		Adelou Bakare, Esq.			PAIEUG
		ABakare@mwn.com

		Charis Mincavage, Esq.
		CMincava@mwn.com


		Heather Langeland, Esq.		PennFuture
		Langeland@pennfuture.org


		Harry S. Geller, Esq.			CAUSE-PA
		HGellerPULP@palegalaid.net		

		Patrick Cicero, Esq.
		PCiceroPULP@palegalaid.net


		Barry Naum, Esq.			Walmart
		BNaum@spilmanlaw.com

		Derrick Williamson, Esq.
		DWilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
			


Dated:	 December 4, 2012										
							Dennis J. Buckley
							Administrative Law Judge
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